

## Balance Sheet

Lincoln Trail ADD, Participant Directed Services (PDS) and Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA)

Period From : 07/01/20 to 09/30/20

**Assets:**

10000	Cash in Bank - Operation (ADD)	17,305.90	
10000	Cash in Bank - Participant Directed Services (PDS)	94,866.73	
10000	Cash in Bank - Workforce Innovation & Opp. Act (WIOA)	4,872.65	
10001	WIOA-Fixed Assets (WIOA)	45,289.26	
10013	Accounts Receivable - (WIOA)	66,680.14	
10028	Accounts Receivable - TRADE (WIOA)	18,249.34	
10100	Cash in Bank - Trust	1,003,544.81	
10300	Cash in Bank - RLF	136,239.24	
10310	Cash in Bank - CARES Act RLF	2,500.16	
10450	Cash in Bank - Service Providers	8,160.96	
10700	CD - Accrued Leave Fund	53,182.37	
11000	Petty Cash Fund - Trust	100.00	
11310	Accounts Receivable from RLF CARES to Trust	2,500.00	a
11400	Accounts Receivable from Trust to Operations	2,729.21	a
11500	Accounts Receivable from Operations to Trust	698,550.00	a
11800	Accounts Receivable from RLF to Operations	625.71	a
12100	Accounts Receivable - Federal/State (ADD)	666,767.50	
12100	Accounts Receivable - Federal/State (PDS)	329,548.27	
12400	Accounts Receivable - Non-ADD Transactions	122.23	
12600	Accounts Receivable - Trust District Contracts	26,918.75	
12700	Accounts Receivable - Local Contributions	53,662.00	
12900	Accounts Receivable - Other	13,290.71	
12950	Accounts Receivable - KACo	1,023.99	
13100	Accounts Receivable - Trust Internet Services	927.50	
13200	Accounts Receivable - Local Match	8,610.95	
13600	Prepaid Health Insurance	23,859.81	
13601	Anthem COVID Refund	(3,068.76)	
13610	Prepaid EBC Annual Fee	75.00	
13700	Prepaid Dental Insurance	1,341.59	
13800	Prepaid Vision Insurance	306.94	
14000	Prepaid Workers Compensation	8,507.00	
14020	Prepaid Acctg Annual Main & Support	6,263.65	
14100	Prepaid Postage	4,464.00	
14300	Prepaid Other	1,325.00	
14410	Prepaid Travel - Wex Marathon	350.00	
14420	Prepaid Travel - Wex Shell	100.00	
14500	Prepaid Bond/Liability Insurance	15,633.38	
14501	KACo Insurance Dividend - ADD	(1,259.94)	
14700	Prepaid LTDF Liability/Property Insurance	3,002.67	
14701	KACo Insurance Dividend - Foundation	(243.93)	
14800	Prepaid Background Checks	260.00	
15000	Furniture & Equipment	80,942.62	
15100	Accum Deprec Furniture & Equipment	(80,942.62)	
15200	Computer Equipment Purchases	45,234.55	
15300	Accum Deprec Computer Equipment	(35,308.75)	
15400	Grant Purchased Assets	96,825.31	
15700	Vehicle Purchases	136,170.98	
15800	Accum Deprec Vehicles	(125,756.76)	
	<b>Total Assets:</b>	<b>3,434,350.12</b>	

a - Not included in accounts receivable report calculations.

**Liabilities:**

20000	Accounts Payable (ADD)	156,170.52	
20000	Accounts Payable (WIOA)	86,381.93	
20001	Accounts Payable - DAIL for Client Advances (PDS)	197,503.86	
20002	Accounts Payable - DAIL for Overpayment (PDS)	21,641.06	
20006	Client Liability Balances Uncollected by HP (PDS)	2,599.46	
20007	Accounts Payable - DAIL Penalties (PDS)	2,661.21	
20009	IRS Refunds Unknown @ 6/30/17 - PDS	1,188.83	
20010	Accounts Payable - Unemployment Adj. Unknown @ 6/30/17 (PDS)	1,164.76	
20041	Funds Due to Grantor (WIOA)	1,970.20	
20052	Unapplied Equipment Proceeds (WIOA)	1,450.00	
20100	Accounts Payable - LTADD Loan (PDS)	(197.64)	
20200	Accounts Payable - LTADD Financial Admin (PDS)	3,600.00	
20250	Accounts Payable - LTADD Traditional (PDS)	2,300.00	
20300	Accounts Payable - LTADD Support Broker (PDS)	48,650.00	
20501	941X Refund/Payable (PDS)	1,386.00	
20900	Medical Insurance Withholding (W/H) Payable - ADD	(2,108.83)	
21000	Colonial Insurance W/H Payable	(506.02)	
21200	Accounts Payable - Unemployment (PDS)	8,347.60	
21600	Dental Insurance W/H Payable	(147.86)	
21700	Vision Insurance W/H Payable	(28.54)	
22200	Accounts Payable to Operations from Trust	2,729.21	b
22310	Accounts Payable to Trust from RLF CARES	2,500.00	
22400	Accounts Payable to Operations from RLF	625.71	b
22500	Accounts Payable to Trust from Operations	698,550.00	b
23000	Accrued Wages Payable (ADD)	65,653.95	
23000	Accrued Wages Payable (PDS)	122,727.89	
23100	Accrued Vacation Liability (ADD)	83,614.33	
23400	Accrued Expenses Other	(13.30)	
23500	Accrued FICA/MC (ADD)	4,829.35	
23500	Accrued FICA/MC Payable (PDS)	6,449.17	
23900	Accrued Audit	28,687.50	
23901	Accrued Auditor of Public Accounts Audit/Review	1,000.00	
25000	Deferred Revenue (PDS)	4,392.80	
25062	Deferred Revenue -Washington Co. Match	780.20	
26000	Funds due to Grantor - Operations	44,720.41	
28000	Expense Reimbursement Control	90.48	
	<b>Total Liabilities:</b>	<b>1,601,364.24</b>	

b - Not included in liability report calculations.

Projects

30000	Joint Funding Agreement (JFA)	(57,948.70)
30001	JFA - CARES Admin (ADD)	(22,784.92)
30001	WIOA Fixed Assets (WIOA)	45,289.26
30100	KTC Regional Transportation	(422.21)
30161	KTC Metropolitan Planning Organization - E. E-Town Trans Connectivity Study	(23,852.21)
30193	KTC Local Roads Updates - Centerline	(6,505.71)
30200	EDA RLF Administration	138.52
30221	Kentucky Infrastructure Authority	(15,145.22)
32001	Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act	(75,649.84)
32007	LTADD Admin - Greater Knox Academy Project	(182.26)
32540	Title III-D Preventive Health	(30.00)
33332	ADRC- Medicaid Federal Funding	34,313.81
33351	ACA MIPPA/AAA	(0.01)
33362	ACA MIPPA/SHIP	(17.13)
33373	Functional Assessment Service Team	(66.81)
33440	Participant Directed Services (PDS)	(16,435.63)
33465	Preferred Community Health Partners - PCHP	(974.31)
33495	Service Providers & Elder Abuse Coalition	8,160.96
35000	Trust General Fund	73,410.69
35321	City of Bradfordsville CDBG #19-022	(3,792.32)
35331	City of Caneyville CDBG #19-028	(1,808.54)
35340	City of Clarkson - CDBG Sewer	(59.01)
35402	City of Cloverport Comp Plan/Zoning Ordinance	(744.35)
35415	City of Springfield Comp Plan/Zoning Ordinance	419.21
35440	Leitchfield/Grayson Co IDC RF	1,117.81
35445	Marion Co IF RF	1,873.93
35722	City of Hodgenville - SRF	(9,013.18)
35724	Hodgenville SRF - Phase 1a WX21123017	(1,111.37)
35725	Hodgenville SRF - South Lincoln WX21123008	23.99
35726	Hodgenville SRF - Sewer Phase II SX21123017	(4,173.00)
35910	City of Bloomfield KIA-IEDF DC	(1,173.55)
35940	City of Brandenburg KIA-TDF DC	(3,299.74)
35970	Meade Co. KIA-IEDF	(2,378.01)
36800	Internet Services DC	6,513.09
38000	RLF - EDA	135,613.53
38001	EDA CARES Act RLF	0.16
39000	Operational Cost Pool	(0.39)
39600	Invested in Fixed Assets	96,825.31
39620	Fund Balance - Trust General Fund	1,658,420.25
	<b>Total Projects</b>	<b>1,814,552.10</b>
	<b>Total Liabilities and Projects</b>	<b>3,415,916.34</b>
	<b>Net Difference to be Reconciled - Annual Leave Adjustment</b>	<b>18,433.78</b>



**Lincoln Trail Area Development District  
Budget to Expense Comparison  
Through 09/30/2020**

Description	Ending Date	Budget	Expenses 09/30/2020	(Over)/Under Expended	% Expended To Date	Projected Year End	Over/Under Budget
Joint Funding Agreement (JFA)	6/30/21	199,500.00	57,948.70	141,551.30	29.05%	231,794.80	-32,294.80
JFA CARES Act - 1st Year	6/30/22	163,350.00	22,784.92	140,565.08	13.95%	91,139.68	72,210.32
Regional Transportation Planning	6/30/21	84,512.00	23,372.23	61,139.77	27.66%	93,488.92	-8,976.92
Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO)	6/30/21	145,000.00	34,356.12	110,643.88	23.69%	137,424.48	7,575.52
MPO - East E-town Transportation Connectivity Study	6/30/21	250,000.00	57,432.20	192,567.80	22.97%	231,695.00	18,305.00
Federal Transit Administration (FTA)	6/30/21	20,000.00	904.80	19,095.20	4.52%	3,619.20	16,380.80
Local Road Updates - Centerline	6/18/21	18,200.00	6,505.71	11,694.29	35.75%	18,200.00	0.00
Economic Development Administration (EDA) - Revolving Loan Fund Administration (RLF)	6/30/21	7,863.00	1,755.24	6,107.76	22.32%	7,020.96	842.04
EDA CARES Act RLF Admin - 1st Year	6/30/22	25,650.00	5,724.30	19,925.70	22.32%	22,897.20	2,752.80
Kentucky Infrastructure Authority (KIA)	6/30/21	66,000.00	15,145.22	50,854.78	22.95%	60,580.88	5,419.12
DOD - Office of Economic Adjustment	1/31/21	278,230.00	123,747.41	154,482.59	44.48%	263,651.19	14,578.81
<b>Community Development Totals</b>		<b>1,258,305.00</b>	<b>349,676.85</b>	<b>908,628.15</b>	<b>27.79%</b>	<b>1,161,512.31</b>	
Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Financial & Board Support	Various	459,409.26	117,203.09	342,206.17	25.51%	468,812.36	-9,403.10
Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act Client Services	Various	979,253.59	151,776.45	827,477.14	15.50%	607,105.80	372,147.79
Cumberland's Workforce Dev Board Support	6/30/21	196,675.60	39,752.92	156,922.68	20.21%	159,011.68	37,663.92
LADD Admin - Greater Knox Academy Project - Ended	9/30/20	1,848.71	182.26	1,666.45	9.86%	182.26	1,666.45
<b>Workforce Innovation &amp; Opportunity Act</b>		<b>1,637,187.16</b>	<b>308,914.72</b>	<b>1,328,272.44</b>	<b>18.87%</b>	<b>1,235,112.10</b>	
Title III Aging Planning & Admin	6/30/21	209,261.32	35,030.70	174,230.62	16.74%	140,122.80	69,138.52
Title III-B Support Services	6/30/21	497,337.97	101,834.11	395,503.86	20.48%	407,336.44	90,001.53
Title III-B Ombudsman	6/30/21	27,301.00	6,000.00	21,301.00	21.98%	24,000.00	3,301.00
Title III-C1 Congregate Meals	6/30/21	363,089.20	180,415.37	182,673.83	49.69%	721,661.48	-358,572.28
Title III-C2 Home Delivered	6/30/21	695,234.69	104,954.40	590,280.29	15.10%	419,817.60	275,417.09
Title III-D Preventive Health	6/30/21	20,096.00	30.00	20,066.00	0.15%	120.00	19,976.00
Title III-E Caregiver	6/30/21	254,621.00	49,081.94	205,539.06	19.28%	196,327.76	58,293.24
Title VII Elder Abuse	6/30/21	5,141.18	929.10	4,212.08	18.07%	3,716.40	1,424.78
Title VII Ombudsman	6/30/21	23,596.62	5,162.49	18,434.13	21.88%	20,649.96	2,946.66
Nutrition Services Incentive Prog (NSIP)	6/30/21	73,944.24	18,526.94	55,417.30	25.06%	74,107.76	-163.52
Homecare Administration	6/30/21	81,482.04	28,991.38	52,490.66	35.58%	115,965.52	-34,483.48
Homecare Social Services	6/30/21	708,330.68	140,386.86	567,943.82	19.82%	561,547.44	146,783.24
Homecare Home Delivered Meals	6/30/21	178,160.92	35,460.00	142,700.92	19.90%	141,840.00	36,320.92
Centers for Medicare & Medical Services - State Health Insurance Program (SHIP)	6/30/21	29,256.00	7,479.56	21,776.44	25.57%	29,918.24	-662.24
Personal Care Attendant Program (PCAP) Administration	6/30/21	58,787.33	14,934.08	43,853.25	25.40%	59,736.32	-948.99
Personal Care Attendant Program Subsidy & Coordination (PCAP)	6/30/21	526,826.28	64,172.53	462,653.75	12.18%	256,690.12	270,136.16
ADRC - Medicaid Federal Funding	on going	39,659.81	0.00	39,659.81	0.00%	0.00	39,659.81
Affordable Care Act - Medicare Improvements on Patient & Providers Act/ Agency on Aging & Aging	6/30/21	1,958.49	1,958.50	-0.01	100.00%		
Affordable Care Act - Medicare Improvements on Patient & Providers Act/ Aging and Disability Resource Center	6/30/21	1,550.28	1,550.28	0.00	100.00%		